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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
17 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 890	 Everyonelovesagrey	 52.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 12.0%
2	 823223	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 A Wright	 13.0%
3	 322235	 Oshakati	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
4	 9385	 Breath Of Magic	 56	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
5	 986620	 Lots Of Magic	 54.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
6	 046243	 Railroad	 58	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
7	 0690	 Divine Power	 54	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 T Pretorius	 2.6%
8	 790	 Olverston	 54	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 F Robinson	 5.0%
9	 355406	 King’s Spear	 55	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
10	 233742	 One Irish Rover	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
11	 543054	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
12	 8779	 Du Cane	 55	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 F Robinson	 5.0%
13	 242203	 Magic Prince	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	10	 One Irish Rover

	 2	 Victor Rail
	 3	 Oshakati
	 6	 Railroad

3	 Oshakati	 47%
2	 Victor Rail	 44%
10	One Irish Rover	 33%
6	 Railroad	 33%
11	Cotton Ron	 25%

6	 Railroad	 50%
13	Magic Prince	 44%
2	 Victor Rail	 42%
3	 Oshakati	 39%
11	Cotton Ron	 33%

2	 Victor Rail	 1:10.06
3	 Oshakati	 1:10.07
11	Cotton Ron	 1:10.21
10	One Irish Rover	 1:10.42
6	 Railroad	 1:10.73

Race Preview: (10) One Irish Rover now goes over 1200m and he is capable of looping this field 
from a tough draw and going all the way. (2) Victor Rail has been consistent and must be respected. 
(3) Oshakati is another who is always in the mix so should be there again. (6) Railroad could make 
up the quartet.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 759967	 Tiger Spring	 58	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
2	 43332	 George Handel	 59	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
3	 988	 Iron Monger	 55	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
4	 023734	 Zabadak	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
5	 457969	 Olympic Standard	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 46887	 King Bavarian	 59	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 A Wright	 13.0%
7	 505489	 Wildstyle	 58	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Robinson	 5.0%
8	 9477	 I’m Devine	 53	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 L Crawford	 2.9%
9	 896	 Mighty Rain	 56	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
10	 06557	 Zapotec	 56	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
11	 502540	 Sacred Lily	 55	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 14.2%	 L Crawford	 2.9%
12	 449704	 Moon Harvest	 59	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 George Handel

	 4	 Zabadak
	 12	Moon Harvest
	 9	 Mighty Rain

4	 Zabadak	 33%
12	Moon Harvest	 8%

2	 George Handel	 67%
11	Sacred Lily	 17%

11	Sacred Lily	 1:36.05
2	 George Handel	 1:37.22
7	 Wildstyle	 1:37.39
6	 King Bavarian	 1:37.57
8	 I’m Devine	 1:38.07

Race Preview: (2) George Handel has not been out the frame in all his starts and could take all the 
beating. (4) Zabadak ran well in his recent outing and can do well. (12) Moon Harvest has a top rider 
up and must be thrown in. (9) Mighty Rain can improve further.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 665983	 Jetavana	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 L Crawford	 2.9%
2	 068899	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
3	 231380	 In The Summertime	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
4	 685989	 Barbatti	 53	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
5	 098378	 Seattle Beat	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
6	 458636	 Exceed Expectation	 54	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
7	 583765	 Fever	 55	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.1%
8	 529974	 Final Destiny	 52	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
9	 413808	 Porfirio	 54.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
10	 953576	 Ravens Sword	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
11	 533233	 Brave Voyager	 54	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 D S Bosch	 11.1%
12	 609685	 We All Chomies	 52	 [	12]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 L Karriem	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	 Brave Voyager

	 10	Ravens Sword
	 8	 Final Destiny
	 1	 Jetavana

3	 In The Summertime	 100%
10	Ravens Sword	 31%
11	Brave Voyager	 27%
7	 Fever	 21%
1	 Jetavana	 20%

10	Ravens Sword	 44%
3	 In The Summertime	 33%
11	Brave Voyager	 30%
7	 Fever	 22%
5	 Seattle Beat	 19%

7	 Fever	 1:34.89
11	Brave Voyager	 1:35.23
8	 Final Destiny	 1:35.28
10	Ravens Sword	 1:35.34
9	 Porfirio	 1:35.41

Race Preview: (11) Brave Voyager has a tough draw but is holding form. (10) Ravens Sword is 
another with a tricky draw  but can race handy which throws him into the mix. (8) Final Destiny  will 
be right there after a decent enough last run. (1) Jetavana has Richard Fourie aboard and should be 
respected after a good last run however that was in March.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 413720	 Let’s Not Linger	 58.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
2	 212102	 Ice Sunsation	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
3	 060553	 My Cherie Amour	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
4	 327368	 Aquae Sulis	 55.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
5	 553121	 Grandi Orecchie	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
6	 206565	 Woodland Retreat	 60.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
7	 137713	 Alphabetty	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
8	 625972	 Capetown Beauty	 56	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
9	 111532	 Midnight Crystal	 55	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
10	 962344	 Lillybelle	 56.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Ice Sunsation

	 7	 Alphabetty
	 6	 Woodland Retreat
	 5	 Grandi Orecchie

5	 Grandi Orecchie	 100%
6	 Woodland Retreat	 67%
8	 Capetown Beauty	 54%
9	 Midnight Crystal	 50%
1	 Let’s Not Linger	 46%

1	 Let’s Not Linger	 67%
4	 Aquae Sulis	 39%
5	 Grandi Orecchie	 33%
9	 Midnight Crystal	 25%

2	 Ice Sunsation	 1:47.09
4	 Aquae Sulis	 1:47.61
9	 Midnight Crystal	 1:50.91
1	 Let’s Not Linger	 1:52.41
10	Lillybelle	 1:52.86

Race Preview: Very tricky race. (2) Ice Sunsation ran behind Rain In Holland and that may be good 
enough to win here. (7) Alphabetty has ability and must be respected. (6) Woodland Retreat has 
had a rating drop and should be extremely fit and ready to cracker. (5) Grandi Orecchie is in good 
form and will run well.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 543331	 Kashkaval	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
2	 311703	 Afropolitan	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
3	 232351	 Madison Blues	 61.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
4	 771316	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
5	 832197	 Gimme Gorgeous	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
6	 748773	 Spirit Of My Fate	 60.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 S H Ferrie	 17.7%
7	 497452	 Time Taker	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
8	 555377	 Rodriguez	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Action Stations

	 2	 Afropolitan
	 3	 Madison Blues
	 8	 Rodriguez

2	 Afropolitan	 46%
6	 Spirit Of My Fate	 37%
4	 Action Stations	 33%
7	 Time Taker	 33%
8	 Rodriguez	 15%

8	 Rodriguez	 33% 8	 Rodriguez	 1:53.98
5	 Gimme Gorgeous	 1:59.80

Race Preview: (4) Action Stations is always game and the 4kg claim could make all the difference. 
(2) Afropolitan will most likely be in front and a bold showing is expected. (3) Madison Blues can go 
well and get into the placings. (9) Rodriguez will be running on strongly.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 057272	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
2	 674231	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 59	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
3	 369758	 Triptoroyalty	 56	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
4	 636956	 Star Choice	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Robinson	 5.0%
5	 349373	 Magicallee	 59.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
6	 295349	 Vision Of Will	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
7	 408125	 Inventrix	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
8	 865545	 Candy For My Mommy	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Poppy Of Bayeux

	 5	 Magicallee
	 8	 Candy For My Mommy
	 6	 Vision Of Will

7	 Inventrix	 83%
2	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 50%
1	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 36%
5	 Magicallee	 32%
6	 Vision Of Will	 27%

2	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 40%
3	 Triptoroyalty	 33%
7	 Inventrix	 33%
6	 Vision Of Will	 31%
5	 Magicallee	 29%

5	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
8	 Candy For My Mommy	 0:56.73
6	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42
1	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 0:57.49
7	 Inventrix	 0:57.66

Race Preview: (1) Poppy Of Bayeux has the best draw and a big run can be expected. (5) Magical-
lee is very speedy will be in the finish. (8) Candy For My Mommy will be closing them down. (6) 
Vision Of Will could round up the quartet.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 090255	 Shifting Path	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
2	 961622	 Phaka Imali	 55	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
3	 353534	 Dark Tide	 55	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
4	 337341	 Preemptive Strike	 59	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 S H Ferrie	 17.7%
5	 165321	 Agressivo	 60.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 A Wright	 13.0%
6	 236870	 Brass Bell	 60.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
7	 811806	 High Velocity	 57.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
8	 396634	 Majorca Palace	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 C Hewitson	 11.6%
9	 861630	 Grande Lupo	 60.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
10	 559532	 Purple Powahouse	 57	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 A Wright	 13.0%
11	 191403	 Drogarati	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
12	 603744	 Georgie George	 54.5	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 14.2%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 12.0%
13	 797605	 Eddie The Mover	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
14	 420077	 Izapha	 62	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Phaka Imali

	 4	 Preemptive Strike
	 5	 Agressivo
	 3	 Dark Tide

5	 Agressivo	 50%
3	 Dark Tide	 33%
7	 High Velocity	 31%
4	 Preemptive Strike	 31%
8	 Majorca Palace	 30%

14	Izapha	 42%
4	 Preemptive Strike	 33%
8	 Majorca Palace	 33%
5	 Agressivo	 33%
2	 Phaka Imali	 31%

6	 Brass Bell	 1:09.13
4	 Preemptive Strike	 1:09.19
2	 Phaka Imali	 1:09.22
7	 High Velocity	 1:09.32
10	Purple Powahouse	 1:09.43

Race Preview: (2) Phaka Imali is holding solid form and rates a winning chance in a tough race. (4) 
Preemptive Strike was very gutsy in his last win and can repeat that. (5)Agressivo will run well and 
has further scope as opposed to others. (3) Dark Tide has a decent enough draw with Rachel claim-
ing the 1.5kgs which makes him a massive contender.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 580336	 Rockingthetimeaway	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.2%
2	 936187	 Rowins Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
3	 947500	 Edvige	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 14.2%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
4	 318830	 Ideal Gift	 59	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
5	 074555	 Alittlebitnaughty	 60	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
6	 652666	 Green Dream	 59.5	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 L Crawford	 2.9%
7	 148044	 Angelic Fort	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
8	 265260	 Shell Seeker	 57	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 M Dixon	 12.6%
9	 848702	 Forged In Ice	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
10	 300261	 Kitten’s Adventure	 59.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
11	 232243	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
12	 097075	 Drive By	 58	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
13	 630860	 English Primrose	 54	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
14	 000565	 Run Again	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 C M Bestel	 6.6%
15	 465073	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 60.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Rockingthetimeaway

	 7	 Angelic Fort
	 11	Birdwatcher
	 10	Kitten’s Adventure

6	 Green Dream	 35%
13	English Primrose	 33%
11	Birdwatcher	 32%
9	 Forged In Ice	 31%
4	 Ideal Gift	 28%

3	 Edvige	 47%
12	Drive By	 42%
9	 Forged In Ice	 37%
11	Birdwatcher	 33%
5	 Alittlebitnaughty	 26%

6	 Green Dream	 1:21.93
5	 Alittlebitnaughty	 1:22.09
11	Birdwatcher	 1:22.23
15	Kingsmeads Krystl	 1:22.44
9	 Forged In Ice	 1:22.50

Race Preview: (1) Rockingthetimeaway  ran well enough in her last start and will be competitive 
from that draw. (7) Angelic Fort is never far back and must be respected with the rider engagement. 
(11) Birdwatcher has been very consistent and will be flying late. (10) Kitten’s Adventure has ability 
and will be there if things go her way.

SOUTH AFRICA
1400m

2000m
1800m

1600m

1200m

1000m

3200m

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.

WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 890	最爱格雷	Everyonelovesagrey	 52.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 克劳弗	 12.0%
2	 823223	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.2%	 韦特	 13.0%
3	 322235	欧夏凯迪	Oshakati	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.8%
4	 9385	魔法气息	Breath Of Magic	 56	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 布隆克	 7.2%
5	 986620	魔法	 Lots Of Magic	 54.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
6	 046243	铁路	 Railroad	 58	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
7	 0690	圣力	 Divine Power	 54	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 毕托利	 2.6%
8	 790	欧韦斯顿	Olverston	 54	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 罗宾森	 5.0%
9	 355406	王者之矛	King’s Spear	 55	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 高森	 6.9%
10	 233742	艾利战车	One Irish Rover	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 欧登达	 7.9%
11	 543054	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	11]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
12	 8779	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 55	 [	12]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 罗宾森	 5.0%
13	 242203	魔法王子	Magic Prince	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 郭克	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	10	艾利战车

	 2	 维特之路

	 3	 欧夏凯迪

	 6	 铁路

3	 欧夏凯迪	 47%
2	 维特之路	 44%
10	艾利战车	 33%
6	 铁路	 33%
11	小棉袄	 25%

6	 铁路	 50%
13	魔法王子	 44%
2	 维特之路	 42%
3	 欧夏凯迪	 39%
11	小棉袄	 33%

2	 维特之路	1:10.06
3	 欧夏凯迪	1:10.07
11	小棉袄	 1:10.21
10	艾利战车	1:10.42
6	 铁路	 1:10.73

赛事预览: “艾利战车”上阵此赛程实力优秀，今有机会克服排位障碍，胜利呼声高。 

“维特之路”状态稳健，于此场合值得尊敬。“欧夏凯迪”常能令人满意，今有望再下一

城。“铁路”挑战此场合可拼入榜内。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 759967	春虎	 Tiger Spring	 58	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 布勒	 9.8%
2	 43332	乔治汉德	George Handel	 59	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 布隆克	 7.2%
3	 988	蒙格铁人	 Iron Monger	 55	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 欧登达	 7.9%
4	 023734	查巴达	 Zabadak	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
5	 457969	奥运水准	Olympic Standard	 56	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 46887	巴瓦利王	King Bavarian	 59	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.2%	 韦特	 13.0%
7	 505489	野人风格	Wildstyle	 58	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 罗宾森	 5.0%
8	 9477	我是神	 I’m Devine	 53	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
9	 896	无敌雨	 Mighty Rain	 56	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 欧登达	 7.9%
10	 06557	查珀泰	 Zapotec	 56	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
11	 502540	神圣莉莉	Sacred Lily	 55	 [	11]	 史华兹	 14.2%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
12	 449704	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 59	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 乔治汉德

	 4	 查巴达

	 12	月亮神

	 9	 无敌雨

4	 查巴达	 33%
12	月亮神	 8%

2	 乔治汉德	 67%
11	神圣莉莉	 17%

11	神圣莉莉	1:36.05
2	 乔治汉德	1:37.22
7	 野人风格	1:37.39
6	 巴瓦利王	1:37.57
8	 我是神	 1:38.07

赛事预览: “乔治汉德”至今未有作为，但上阵此赛程有机会打开胜利之门。“查巴达”近

期表现出色，于此场合可有佳绩。“月亮神”有顶级师傅助阵有望突围而出。“无敌雨”

上阵此赛程能有进步。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 665983	杰塔万纳	 Jetavana	 59.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
2	 068899	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 纳都	 7.8%
3	 231380	夏日时光	 In The Summertime	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
4	 685989	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 53	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 布勒	 9.8%
5	 098378	自由节奏	Seattle Beat	 58.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.2%	 纳都	 7.8%
6	 458636	超乎想象	Exceed Expectation	 54	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 奈尔	 9.6%
7	 583765	热潮	 Fever	 55	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 包斯奇	 11.1%
8	 529974	终极目的	Final Destiny	 52	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 布勒	 9.8%
9	 413808	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 54.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 纳都	 7.8%
10	 953576	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 59.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
11	 533233	勇士航海	Brave Voyager	 54	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 包斯奇	 11.1%
12	 609685	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 52	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 卡琳	 5.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	勇士航海

	 10	飞鸟之剑

	 8	 终极目的

	 1	 杰塔万纳

3	 夏日时光	 100%
10	飞鸟之剑	 31%
11	勇士航海	 27%
7	 热潮	 21%
1	 杰塔万纳	 20%

10	飞鸟之剑	 44%
3	 夏日时光	 33%
11	勇士航海	 30%
7	 热潮	 22%
5	 自由节奏	 19%

7	 热潮	 1:34.89
11	勇士航海	1:35.23
8	 终极目的	1:35.28
10	飞鸟之剑	1:35.34
9	 博飞利欧	1:35.41

赛事预览: “勇士航海”状态保持在一定的水准，今有望克服排位障碍。“飞鸟之剑”排位

欠理想但实力优秀有机会冲刺到底。“终极目的”上役赛事已有进展，今能入围。“杰塔
万纳”与此骑师搭档可捎来佳音。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 413720	绝不回头	Let’s Not Linger	 58.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.2%	 李维兰	 11.8%
2	 212102	冰火	 Ice Sunsation	 58.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 奈尔	 9.6%
3	 060553	我的情人	My Cherie Amour	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 科森	 9.0%
4	 327368	苏利斯	 Aquae Sulis	 55.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
5	 553121	欧尔希	 Grandi Orecchie	 56.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
6	 206565	乌园奇迹	Woodland Retreat	 60.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
7	 137713	贝蒂队长	Alphabetty	 57.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
8	 625972	凯城美人	Capetown Beauty	 56	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
9	 111532	午夜水晶	Midnight Crystal	 55	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 泰利	 15.1%
10	 962344	莉莉贝尔	Lillybelle	 56.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 奈尔	 9.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	 冰火

	 7	 贝蒂队长

	 6	 乌园奇迹

	 5	 欧尔希

5	 欧尔希	 100%
6	 乌园奇迹	 67%
8	 凯城美人	 54%
9	 午夜水晶	 50%
1	 绝不回头	 46%

1	 绝不回头	 67%
4	 苏利斯	 39%
5	 欧尔希	 33%
9	 午夜水晶	 25%

2	 冰火	 1:47.09
4	 苏利斯	 1:47.61
9	 午夜水晶	1:50.91
1	 绝不回头	1:52.41
10	莉莉贝尔	1:52.86

赛事预览: “冰火”上役赛事表现令人满意，今有机会夺标。“贝蒂队长”实力不俗，上阵

此程值得多加期待。“乌园奇迹”状态理想，于此场合已蓄势待发。“欧尔希”凭理想状

态可交出漂亮成绩单。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 543331	卡斯卡瓦	Kashkaval	 59.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
2	 311703	非裔	 Afropolitan	 59.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
3	 232351	麦迪森	 Madison Blues	 61.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.2%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
4	 771316	行动站	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
5	 832197	保持优雅	Gimme Gorgeous	 58.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
6	 748773	正面精神	Spirit Of My Fate	 60.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 菲利	 17.7%
7	 497452	时间猎人	Time Taker	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 高森	 6.9%
8	 555377	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 58.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	 行动站

	 2	 非裔

	 3	 麦迪森

	 8	 罗迪古兹

2	 非裔	 46%
6	 正面精神	 37%
4	 行动站	 33%
7	 时间猎人	 33%
8	 罗迪古兹	 15%

8	 罗迪古兹	 33% 8	 罗迪古兹	1:53.98
5	 保持优雅	1:59.80

赛事预览: “行动站”状态可取，今驮重佳有望脱颖而出。“非裔”前速敏捷，于此场合能

一放到底。“麦迪森”挑战此赛程有望争得位置。“罗迪古兹”上阵此场合势必能令人惊

艳。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 057272	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
2	 674231	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 59	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
3	 369758	皇家之旅	Triptoroyalty	 56	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
4	 636956	星星首选	Star Choice	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 罗宾森	 5.0%
5	 349373	魔术之首	Magicallee	 59.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.2%	 黎奇	 7.8%
6	 295349	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 56.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
7	 408125	有冲劲	 Inventrix	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 布隆克	 7.2%
8	 865545	甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 55.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 纳都	 7.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	 珀比拜伊

	 5	 魔术之首

	 8	 甜心妈咪

	 6	 维尔超视

7	 有冲劲	 83%
2	 杰德卡贝	 50%
1	 珀比拜伊	 36%
5	 魔术之首	 32%
6	 维尔超视	 27%

2	 杰德卡贝	 40%
3	 皇家之旅	 33%
7	 有冲劲	 33%
6	 维尔超视	 31%
5	 魔术之首	 29%

5	 魔术之首	0:55.89
8	 甜心妈咪	0:56.73
6	 维尔超视	0:57.42
1	 珀比拜伊	0:57.49
7	 有冲劲	 0:57.66

赛事预览: “珀比拜伊”于此场合排位占优势加分不少，能一出即胜。“魔术之首”步速快

捷难被超越，今值得考虑。“甜心妈咪”上阵此赛程可跑得接近。“维尔超视”凭理想状

态能拼得一席之位。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 090255	百变莫测	Shifting Path	 58.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
2	 961622	帕卡玛丽	Phaka Imali	 55	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 黎奇	 7.8%
3	 353534	黑魔法	 Dark Tide	 55	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 布隆克	 7.2%
4	 337341	占领胜利	Preemptive Strike	 59	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 菲利	 17.7%
5	 165321	彪悍	 Agressivo	 60.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.2%	 韦特	 13.0%
6	 236870	布拉斯贝	Brass Bell	 60.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
7	 811806	热闹小城	High Velocity	 57.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 布勒	 9.8%
8	 396634	马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 57.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 何伟森	 11.6%
9	 861630	兰迪鲁珀	Grande Lupo	 60.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
10	 559532	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 57	 [	10]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 韦特	 13.0%
11	 191403	多加拉迪	Drogarati	 56.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
12	 603744	乔吉乔治	Georgie George	 54.5	 [	12]	 史华兹	 14.2%	 克劳弗	 12.0%
13	 797605	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
14	 420077	伊佳帕	 Izapha	 62	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 奈尔	 9.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 帕卡玛丽

	 4	 占领胜利

	 5	 彪悍

	 3	 黑魔法

5	 彪悍	 50%
3	 黑魔法	 33%
7	 热闹小城	 31%
4	 占领胜利	 31%
8	 马卓卡	 30%

14	伊佳帕	 42%
4	 占领胜利	 33%
8	 马卓卡	 33%
5	 彪悍	 33%
2	 帕卡玛丽	 31%

6	 布拉斯贝	1:09.13
4	 占领胜利	1:09.19
2	 帕卡玛丽	1:09.22
7	 热闹小城	1:09.32
10	紫色小屋	1:09.43

赛事预览: “帕卡玛丽”状态保持在水准之上，今难对付。“占领胜利”上役赛事赢得精

彩，于此程有机会再显雄风。“彪悍”已越战越勇，今可有一番大作为。“黑魔法”排位

理想，加上有良师指导能上榜。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 580336	掌控时间	Rockingthetimeaway	 55.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 布隆克	 7.2%
2	 936187	罗文斯	 Rowins Dream	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
3	 947500	边缘	 Edvige	 58.5	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 14.2%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
4	 318830	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 59	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
5	 074555	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 60	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
6	 652666	绿色奇缘	Green Dream	 59.5	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
7	 148044	天使特工	Angelic Fort	 57.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 黎奇	 7.8%
8	 265260	贝壳专家	Shell Seeker	 57	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.2%	 狄克逊	 12.6%
9	 848702	冰地集训	Forged In Ice	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
10	 300261	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 59.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 黎奇	 7.8%
11	 232243	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
12	 097075	路过	 Drive By	 58	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
13	 630860	经典玫瑰	English Primrose	 54	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
14	 000565	再跑	 Run Again	 52	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 贝士特	 6.6%
15	 465073	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 60.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 掌控时间

	 7	 天使特工

	 11	观鸟

	 10	猫咪冒险

6	 绿色奇缘	 35%
13	经典玫瑰	 33%
11	观鸟	 32%
9	 冰地集训	 31%
4	 理想好礼	 28%

3	 边缘	 47%
12	路过	 42%
9	 冰地集训	 37%
11	观鸟	 33%
5	 小坏蛋	 26%

6	 绿色奇缘	1:21.93
5	 小坏蛋	 1:22.09
11	观鸟	 1:22.23
15	水晶王	 1:22.44
9	 冰地集训	1:22.50

赛事预览: “掌控时间”  上役表现亮眼，今排位理想可争雄。“天使特工”未曾落后太远，

于此场合有机会获胜。“观鸟”状态极稳，有望于末段一掠而上。“猫咪冒险”实力优

秀，今于此场合能带来惊喜。

星期一
17-7-2023

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

1400

2000
1800

1600

1200

1000

3200


